Geneva, 25 November 2020

Ref: Corrigendum 1 to

TSB Circular 282

Contact: Vijay Mauree

Tel: +41 22 730 5591

Fax: +41 22 730 5853

E-mail: dcgi-secretariat@itu.int

To:

- Administrations of Member States of the Union;
- ITU-T Sector Members;
- ITU-T Associates;
- ITU Academia

Copy to:

- The Chairmen and Vice-Chairmen of Study Groups;
- The Director of the Telecommunication Development Bureau;
- The Director of the Radiocommunication Bureau;
- The Directors of ITU Regional Offices

Subject: Meetings of the Digital Currency Global Initiative working groups, to be held online, 03-04 December 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

- I am pleased to invite you to the meetings of the <u>Digital Currency Global Initiative</u> working groups, to be held online on **03-04 December 2020.** The working groups will meet as follows:
 - Policy & Governance working group
 03 December 2020, 14:00-16:00 (CET)
 - Security & Assurance working group
 04 December 2020, 15:00-17:00 (CET)

Please note that the AIRU WG meeting has been cancelled on 02 December 2020 and the meetings for the Policy & Governance WG and Security WG are maintained as planned.

- The Digital Currency Global Initiative aims to provide an open and neutral platform for dialogue, knowledge sharing and research on the applications of Central Bank Digital Currency and other digital currency implementations by bringing together all stakeholders from the ecosystem. More information about the Digital Currency Global Initiative and the working groups terms of reference can be found in the concept note.
- A draft agenda for each of the working group meetings will be available on the Digital Currency Global Initiative homepage. Please register here by 30 November 2020. Please note that the e-meetings will be hosted on MyMeetings and that registration is mandatory. The meetings will be held in English only.
- 4 Participation in the meetings of the Digital Currency Global Initiative working groups is free of charge and open to all individuals coming from countries that are Members of ITU who are

interested to contribute to the work. This includes individuals who are also members or representatives of interested standards development organizations, central banks, digital currency technology companies, payment system providers, fintech companies, IT security companies, Academia and policymakers.

- In order to participate in the Digital Currency Global Initiative and keep abreast of the latest news, updates and meeting invitations, you are invited to subscribe here to the mailing list (dcgi@lists.itu.int) and collaboration site that will allow you to access all meeting documents. Subscription is open to holders of ITU TIES and ITU user accounts. A user guide is available here.
- 6 Contributions for the meetings of the working groups of the Digital Currency Global Initiative should be sent to the ITU Secretariat (dcgi-secretariat@itu.int) by the 25 November 2020, using the available template.

Key deadlines:

25 November 2020	Deadline for sending contributions to ITU Secretariat using the available template
30 November 2020	Deadline for <u>registration</u> to the meetings of the Digital Currency Global Initiative working groups

I look forward to your collaboration and wish you very productive meetings.

Yours faithfully,

Chaesub Lee

Director of the Telecommunication

Standardization Bureau